1 DSEPRG2023_HSG800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
w
L5107-Series
Butterfly Valve
dixonvalve.com
Customer Service
800.789.1718
Engineered Product

5800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
L5107-Series
L5107-Series Butterfly Valve - Part Number Key
L5107-Series Butterfly Valve
Part Number Key
Example: L5107E150CC-P
Series Seat
Material Size Connection
End
Connection
End * Actuation Control Unit/
Feedback
Finish
Options
L5107 E 150 C C - P
Series Code
L5107 L5107
Seat Material Code
EPDM E
Silicone S
FKM V
Size Code
1" 100
1-1/2" 150
2" 200
2-1/2" 250
3" 300
4" 400
Connection End Code
Clamp (standard) C
Weld B
Actuation Code
Manual handle - 24 position trigger
handle (ships assembled) P
Normally open linear pneumatic
vertical canister actuator F
Normally closed linear pneumatic
vertical canister actuator G
Air to air linear pneumatic vertical
canister actuator H
Control Unit/Feedback Code
Only available to be used with the
following actuation codes: F, G, and H
None blank
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
PNP, open/close, (qty 2), flying
leads
01
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
NPN, open/close, (qty 2), flying
leads
02
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
PNP, open, (qty 1), flying leads 03
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
PNP, close, (qty 1), flying leads 04
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
NPN, open, (qty 1), flying leads 05
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
PNP, open/close, (qty 2), M12
quick disconnect
06
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
NPN, open/close, (qty 2), M12
quick disconnect
07
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
PNP, open, (qty 1), M12 quick
disconnect
08
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
PNP, close, (qty 1), M12 quick
disconnect
09
* Only use a dash (-) in the part number if using a manual handle, otherwise the
   dash is eliminated.
NOTE: Part number key continues on the next page.
DSEPRGL5107_0225
6 800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
L5107-Series
L5107-Series Butterfly Valve - Part Number Key
L5107-Series Butterfly Valve
Part Number Key
Example: L5107E150CC-P
Series Seat
Material Size Connection
End
Connection
End * Actuation Control Unit/
Feedback
Finish
Options
L5107 E 150 C C - P
10-30 VDC 12mm external prox,
NPN, open, (qty 1), M12 quick
disconnect
10
Only available to be used with the
following actuation codes: F, G, and H
Burkert 8691, single acting,
DeviceNet, multipin 11
Burkert 8691, single acting, AS-i,
multipin 12
Burkert 8691, single acting, 24VDC,
multipin 13
Burkert 8691, double acting,
DeviceNet, multipin 14
Burkert 8691, double acting, AS-i,
multipin 15
Burkert 8691, double acting,
24VDC, multipin 16
Burkert 8691, without solenoid,
24VDC, multipin 17
Burkert 8692 positioner, 24VDC,
4-20mA, multipin 18
Burkert 8962 positioner, 24VDC,
ATEX, multipin 62
Burkert 8691, single acting, IO link
multipin 64
Finish Options Code
32Ra mechanical (standard) blank
25Ra mechanical B
20Ra mechanical C
32Ra mechanical with customer
specified ID marking E
25Ra mechanical with customer
specified ID marking F
20Ra mechanical with customer
specified ID marking G
*Only use a dash (-) in the part number if using a manual handle, otherwise the dash is eliminated.
DSEPRGL5107_0225
800.789.1718 • dixonvalve.com
L5107-Series
7
L5107-Series Butterfly Valve - Bill of Materials
Item
# Description
Part #
Material Qty
1" 1-1/2" 2"
1 body bolt M6x1x30 hex head M8X1.25X30 hex head 18-8 4
2 body housing L5107-HSG10 L5107-HSG15 L5107-HSG20 304 2
3 valve seat see repair kit - 1
4 bushing n/a (included with item no. 3) polyacetal 2
5 disc L5107-DSC10 L5107-DSC15 L5107-DSC20 304 1
6 body nut M6x1 nylock M8x1.25 nylock 18-8 4
7 sprocket L5107-THS-5025 304 1
8 handle L5107-TH5040P PA55-GF30 / 304 1
Item
# Description